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Laboratoire d'analyses

RASFF Portal Week 45 - 2019

Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés

Réglementation o

alcoholic beverages 05/11/2019 = 2019.3871 alert Belgium Belgium (D), France (O) ethyl carbamate (3.849 mg/l) in kirsch 50% from France 1 mg/L
bivalve molluscs and products norovirus (I & 11 /25g) in live common cockles (Cerastoderma edulis
valve mot Products © 0s/11/2019 = 2019.3879 information for attention Spain Portugal (O), Spain (D) virus (1 & 11 /25g) in fiv ( ulis) -
thereof from Portugal
bivalve molluscs and products too high count of Escherichia coli (1700 /100g) in live oysters from m = 230NPP/100g
08/11/2019 = 2019.3946 lert F F 0), Italy (D
thereof /11/ aer rance rance (0), Italy (D) France M = 700NPP/100g
unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF in masala-
cereals and bakery products = 06/11/2019 = 2019.3892 border rejection Italy Bangladesh (0), Italy L Interdit
flavoured biscuits from Bangladesh
unlabelled genetically modified (GTS 40-3-2 > 5%) chips from
cereals and bakery products = 06/11/2019 = 2019.3899 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania (D), Ukraine (O) & v Ukrai|(1e %) chip a étiqueter
lactose undeclared on frozen gluten and milk free chocolate cake L
cereals and bakery products = 06/11/2019 = 2019.3900 alert Sweden Norway (D), Sweden (D/O) a étiqueter
from Sweden
d ti
cocoa arloft;zceo:nzr:::ra ons, 07/11/2019 = 2019.3918 alert Belgium Belgium (D/O), Luxembourg (D) traces of almond (32 mg/kg - ppm) in chocolate spread from Belgium a étiqueter
. Egypt (O), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands = polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 25.28 ug/kg - ppb) =~ Benzo(a)pyréne = 2 pg/kg
fats and oil 07/11/2019 = 2019.3924 lert G
atsandotls 1 aer ermany (D), Spain (D) in black seed oil from Egypt SAHAP = 10pg/kg
Sal lla enteri . Montevid 25g) in fish |
feed materials 06/11/2019 = 2019.3884 border rejection Greece Greece, United States (O) almonefia enterica ser. vion eV|. e (presence /25g) in fishmea absence/25g
from the United States
feed materials 06/11/2019 = 2019.3886 information for follow-up United Kingdom Germany (O), United Kingdom (D) presence of ruminant DNA in fishmeal for ducks from Germany -
flatoxins (B1 = 312 pg/kg - ppb) i dnut ki Is for birdfeed
feed materials 08/11/2019 @ 2019.3940 border rejection United Kingdom Argentina (0), United Kingdom aftatoxins ( ug/ke - ppb) in gr<.)un nutkernels for birdiee B1 =20 pg/kg
from Argentina
fish and fish products 07/11/2019 = 2019.3917 alert Sweden Denmark (D), Sweden (D/O) Listeria monocytogenes in chilled crayfish in brine from Sweden -
fish and fish products 07/11/2019 = 2019.3922 alert Italy Italy (D), Spain (O) histamine in chilled chestnut fish (Brama brama) from Spain -
food additives and flavourings = 06/11/2019 = 2019.3914 alert United Kingdom INFOSAN, Mexico (0), United Kingdom (D) Salmonella (presence /25g) in tahini from Mexico absence/25g
Bahamas, Bermuda (D), China (O), Gambia (D),
Germany (D), Ghana (D), INFOSAN, Iraqg (D), Italy
D), Maldi D), Malta (D), Netherlands (D
fruits and vegetables 04/11/2019 = 2019.3843 alert Germany ,( )', aldives (D), Malta (D), Ne e.r ands (D), norovirus (G Il /25g) in frozen raspberries from China -
Nigeria (D), Norway, Panama, Somalia (D), South
Korea (D), Switzerland (D), Turkey, United
Kingdom, United States (D)
flatoxins (B1 = 11.7; Tot. = 17.5 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs f B1 =6 pg/k
fruits and vegetables 04/11/2019 = 2019.3856 border rejection Germany Germany, Turkey (O) affatoxins ( © Turk:yg/ g - ppb) in dried figs from SAfla = 1l01g:g/gkg
fruits and vegetables 04/11/2019 = 2019.3857 border rejection Bulgaria Belgium, Bulgaria, Turkey (O) formetanate (0.102 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey 0,01 mg/kg
B1 =6 pg/k
fruits and vegetables 05/11/2019 = 2019.3862 border rejection Germany Germany, Turkey (O) aflatoxins (B1 = 21.49; Tot. = 29.19 pg/kg - ppb) in figs from Turkey SAfla= 1gg;fg/gkg
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fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices
herbs and spices

ices and desserts

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)

05/11/2019
05/11/2019

05/11/2019
05/11/2019

05/11/2019

05/11/2019

05/11/2019
06/11/2019

06/11/2019
06/11/2019
07/11/2019

08/11/2019

05/11/2019

05/11/2019

07/11/2019
08/11/2019

04/11/2019

04/11/2019

Reference

2019.3866
2019.3867

2019.3868

2019.3869

2019.3874

2019.3876

2019.3880
2019.3887

2019.3909

2019.3911

2019.3930

2019.3938

2019.3863

2019.3872

2019.3919
2019.3937

2019.3854

2019.3848

* K
*
- *
- -
* ok
Commission
européenne

RASFF Portal

Notification

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

alert

information for follow-up

Notifié par

United Kingdom
Bulgaria

Germany
Norway

Germany

Bulgaria

Germany
Germany

Germany
Slovenia
Germany

Latvia

Germany

Germany

Germany
Poland

United Kingdom

Finland

Week 45 - 2019

Pays concernés

INFOSAN, Jordan (0O), United Kingdom (D)
Belgium, Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)
Denmark (D), Germany (O), Norway (D)

Germany, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)
Germany, Turkey (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)
Slovenia, Turkey (O)
Germany, Turkey (O)

INFOSAN, Latvia (D), Uzbekistan (O)

Brazil (O), Germany

Brazil (O), Germany

Brazil (O), Germany
INFOSAN, Poland (D), Vietnam (O)

Ireland (D), United Kingdom (D/O)

Finland (D), Lithuania (O)
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dimethoate (0.4 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance
omethoate (0.5 mg/kg - ppm) in okra from Jordan

pyridaben (0.917 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey
aflatoxins (B1 = 20.46; Tot. = 19.30 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from
Turkey

high count of Escherichia coli (1010 CFU/g) in ruccola from Germany

aflatoxins (B1 = 13.77; Tot. = 14.80 / B1 = 15.54; Tot. = 32.14 ug/kg -
ppb) in dried figs from Turkey
buprofezin (0.210 mg/kg - ppm), lambda-cyhalothrin (0.244 mg/kg -

ppm) and tau-fluvalinate (0.335 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from

Turkey
aflatoxins (B1 = 26.34; Tot. = 29.56 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from
Turkey
ochratoxin A (139 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey
aflatoxins (B1 = 16.5; Tot. = 21.3 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from

Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 10.8; Tot. = 36.41 pug/kg - ppb) in dried figs from
Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 13.3; Tot. = 27.3 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from
Turkey

ochratoxin A (30 pg/kg - ppb) in raisins from Uzbekistan

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Saintpaul (presence /25g) in black pepper from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Javiana (presence /25g) in black pepper
from Brazil
Salmonella enterica ser. Newport (presence /25g) in black pepper
from Brazil
Salmonella (presence /25g) in black pepper from Vietnam
incorrect labelling (labels are missing some part of the allergen
information) on lemon butter curd from the United Kingdom
Salmonella enterica ser. Havana (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Meleagridis (presence /25g) in frozen beef patty from
Lithuania

Réglementation*

0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
B1=6 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

100 UFC/g

B1 =6 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,1 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
B1 =6 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

B1=6 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
B1=6 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
B1=6 pg/keg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

10 pg/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g

Etiquetage

absence/25g
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meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

04/11/2019

05/11/2019

05/11/2019
08/11/2019
08/11/2019
08/11/2019

04/11/2019
04/11/2019

05/11/2019
05/11/2019

05/11/2019
06/11/2019

06/11/2019
06/11/2019

06/11/2019
07/11/2019

08/11/2019
08/11/2019

04/11/2019

Reference

2019.3850

2019.3873

2019.3883

2019.3935

2019.3944

2019.3947

2019.3842

2019.3855

2019.3860

2019.3864

2019.3877

2019.3896

2019.3901

2019.3904

2019.3912

2019.3925

2019.3932

2019.3939

2019.3851
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RASFF Portal

Notification
information for attention
information for follow-up

alert
information for attention
information for follow-up
border rejection

alert
alert

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

alert
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

information for follow-up

Notifié par

United Kingdom

Germany

Germany
Spain
Sweden
Spain
Germany
Germany
Bulgaria

Poland

Sweden
Greece

Austria
Greece

Italy
Greece

United Kingdom
Netherlands

Italy

Week 45 - 2019

Pays concernés

Brazil (O), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D)

Czech Republic (D), Germany, Vietnam (O)

Belgium (D), Germany (D/O), Luxembourg (D)

Andorra (D), INFOSAN, Spain (D/O)

Germany (0), Sweden (D)

Argentina (O), Spain

Germany (D), INFOSAN, Iran (O), Netherlands,

Switzerland (O)
Germany (D), Hungary (O)

Bulgaria, Georgia (O), Poland
China (0), Poland

Sweden, United States (O)

Greece, Sudan (0)

Austria (D), Germany, Hungary (D), INFOSAN,

Slovenia (D), United States (O)

Greece, Sudan (O), United Arab Emirates

Argentina (0), Italy

Greece, Sudan (O)

United Kingdom, United States (O)

Argentina (O), Netherlands

Italy (D), Spain (O)
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ivermectin (250 pg/kg - ppb) unauthorised in frozen boneless beef
from Brazil
Salmonella enterica ser. Potsdam (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Wandsworth (presence /25g) in frozen frog legs from
Vietnam
Listeria monocytogenes (presence /125g) in cooked meat balls from
Germany
traces of soya (6; 6.2 mg/kg - ppm) in cold pork luncheon meat from
Spain

Salmonella (presence /25g) in pork trimmings from Germany

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1/stx2 /25g) in boneless
beef from Argentina
Salmonella in pistacho kernels with raw material from Iran, packaged
in Switzerland, via the Netherlands
Salmonella (presence) in walnuts in shell from Hungary
aflatoxins (B1 = 37.6; Tot. = 299.1 pg/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from
Georgia
aflatoxins (B1 = 8.41; Tot. = 9.06 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts in shell
from China
aflatoxins (B1 = 14.1; Tot. = 17.5 pg/kg - ppb) in blanched peanuts
from the United States

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan

Salmonella (presence /25g) in almonds from the United States

Salmonella (presence in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in sesame seeds
from Sudan
aflatoxins (B1 = 3.91; Tot. = 4.37 mg/kg - ppm) in groundnut kernels
from Argentina
Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Sudan
aflatoxins (B1 = 8.4; Tot. = 9.6 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the
United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.7 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from Argentina

Salmonella enterica ser. Bovismorbificans (presence /25g) in chilled
turkey meat from Spain

Réglementation*

30 pgks

absence/25g

absence/125g
a étiqueter

absence/25g

B1=5 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
Bl =2 pg/kg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
Bl =2 pg/kg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

B1 =2 ug/kg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
absence/25g
B1 =2 ug/kg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
Bl =2 pg/kg
SAfla =4 pg/kg

absence/25g
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poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

prepared dishes and snacks

soups, broths, sauces and
condiments

wine

05/11/2019
05/11/2019

05/11/2019

06/11/2019

06/11/2019
07/11/2019

08/11/2019

07/11/2019

08/11/2019

08/11/2019

08/11/2019

06/11/2019

07/11/2019

06/11/2019

Reference

2019.3865

2019.3870

2019.3881

2019.3897

2019.3907

2019.3921

2019.3927

2019.3929

2019.3941

2019.3942

2019.3949

2019.3910

2019.3920

2019.3893
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Notification

information for attention
information for attention

alert
information for attention

alert
border rejection

information for attention
alert

information for attention

information for attention

information for follow-up

information for attention

border rejection

information for attention

Notifié par

Latvia
Latvia

Ireland

Czech Republic

Belgium
Netherlands

Poland

Poland

Latvia

Latvia

Poland

Sweden

Italy

Latvia

Week 45 - 2019

Pays concernés

Latvia (D), Poland (O)
Latvia (D), Poland (O)

Ireland (D), Poland (O)

Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)

Belgium (O), Netherlands (D)
Brazil (O), Netherlands

Germany (D), Poland (O)

Bulgaria (D), Poland (D/0O), Romania (D)

Latvia (D), Poland (O)

Latvia (D), Poland (O)

Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)

INFOSAN, Iran (O), Netherlands, Sweden (D)

Bangladesh (O), Italy

Latvia (D), Uzbekistan (O)

* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in
chilled chicken leg quarters from Poland
Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
breast fillets from Poland
Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (present /25g) in frozen breaded
chicken fillets from Poland
Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Newport (presence /25g) in chilled chicken breast from
Poland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled chicken burger from Belgium

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen marinated chicken fillets from
Brazil
Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in chilled
chicken thighs from Poland
Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in poultry meat products from
Poland
Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /25g) in chilled
chicken leg quarters from Poland
Salmonella enterica ser. Kentucky (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
from Poland
residue levels above MRL for the sum of ciprofloxacin (5.2 pg/kg -
ppb) and enrofloxacin (136 ug/kg - ppb) in chilled and frozen poultry
meat from Poland
celery undeclared on kashk bademjam from Iran

too high content of sulphite (502 mg/kg dry matter) in tomato
ketchup from Bangladesh
E 200 - sorbic acid (540 mg/I) undeclared in pomegranate red sweet
wine from Uzbekistan

Réeglementation -

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

100 pg/kg

a étiqueter
a étiqueter

a étiqueter
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